Date: 08/01/2013

Selling tender document (principal)

### **Dhaka University of Engineering &** Technology (DUET), Gazipur

Gazipur-1700

Date: 07/01/2013

Invitation Ref. No.: DUET/P&D/OTM(Revenue)/2012-13/155

Invitati	on for Tender (NCT)
Ministry/Division	Ministry of Education.
Agency	University Grants Commission (UGC).
Procuring entity name	Dhaka University of Engineering & Technology, Gazipur, Gazipur- 1700.
Procuring entity code	Not used at present.

Procuring Procuring entity district Gazipur. Procurement of Goods. Invitation for DUET/P&D/OTM(Revenue)/2012-13/155 Invitation Ref. No. Date 07/01/2013. **KEY INFORMATION** Procurement method Open Tender Method (OTM)

FUNDING INFORMATION Revenue Budget, GOB. Budget and source of funds Not applicable. Development partners (if applicable)

PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/programme code Not applicable. (if applicable) 13 Project/programme name Not applicable. (if applicable) Tender package Nos. GR-14, GR-15 & GR-16. Supply of Annual Electrical Goods for DUET, Gazipur (GR-14). Tender package name 2. Supply of Plumbing, Sanitary & Hardware Materials for DUET

Gazipur (GR-15). 3. Supply of Tire, Tube & Flopper for Vehicles of DUET, Gazipur (GR-16). 16 Tender publication date 10/01/2013. Tender last selling date 03/02/2013, Time: Up to 01.00pm. Time Date Tender closing date and time Date: 04/02/2013 12.00 noon Tender opening date and time Date: 04/02/2013 12.05pm Name & address of the office

10/01/2013 to 04/02/2013 up to 12.00 noon, Office of the Vice--Receiving tender document Chancellor, DUET, Gazipur, 21 Pre-tender meeting place/date/time Place Date Time Office of the Director (P&D), DUET, 24/01/2013 3.00pm Gazipur INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Office of the Comptroller, DUET, Gazipur on 03/02/2013, up to

A tenderer must have 05 (five) years of overall experience in supply of Eligibility of tenderer goods and related services of which 03 (three) years in the supply and related service. Brief description of goods Details in tender documents. Brief description of related services As per tender schedule. Tk 500.00 (five hundred) only for each package Price of tender document (Tk) Delivery time Package Identification of package Location Tender security Nos. amount (Tk) in weeks **GR-14**  Supply of Annual Electrical Goods Tk. 12,000.00 (twelve (three)

for DUET, Gazipur. thousand only) from weeks the date of 2. Supply of Plumbing, Sanitary & Tk. 10,000.00 (ten DUET, Hardware Materials for DUET, Gazipur. contract thousand only) Gazipur agreement 3. Supply of Tire, Tube & Flopper for Tk. 14,000.00 (fourteen Vehicles of DUET, Gazipur. thousand only) Name of official inviting tender Professor Dr. Md. Showkat Osman. Designation of official inviting tender Director (Planning & Development) Address of official inviting tender DUET, Gazipur. Contact details of official inviting 9204734-53, directorpnd211@gmail.com 9204702

Extn. 1057 The price of the tender document (non-refundable) should be paid by Pay-Order/Bank Draft in favour of Vice-Chancellor, DUET, Gazipur. This IFT will be available in the website of www.duet.ac.bd.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. Special Instruction: If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the scheduled date for any unavoidable circumstances the same will be received/opened on the next working day at the same time & same venue. Professor Dr. Md. Showkat Osman

GD-133 Director (Planning & Development)



Tender reference

Invitation for tender SI.

Clause 7.3.1.1, 7.3.1.2

General Specification,

General Specification,

Clause 7.3.1.4 and

and 7.3.1.3

Section 7.

7.3.1.5

Section 7.

GD-162

Clause 7.3.6.3

সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানি)

Sylhet Gas Fields Limited

(A Company of Petrobangla)

গাছ লাগান, গাছের পরিচর্যা করুন এবং পরিবেশ বাঁচান

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ। এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন।

Amended as

Tender submission date is extended to

Ref: SGFL/5000-BPD-CFP/11ST/02/2012/Addendum

Date: 10/01/2013

### Addendum of International Tender Tender No.: SGFL/5000-BPD-CFP/11ST/02/2012, Dated: 06.12.2012

For Design, Engineering, Procurement, Construction, Supply, Testing, Commissioning and Calibration of 11 (eleven) numbers of Petroleum Products Storage Tanks (External Floating Roof and Fixed Roof Type) with associated facilities at Rashidpur, Bahubal, Habiganj, Bangladesh on turnkey basis.

Tender requirement

Tender closing date & time (tender

submission deadline): 27/01/2013 and No. 18. & 27/02/2013." Section 1: ITT Clause 11.00hrs (BST). 30.1 Invitation for tender SI. Tender selling date: The tender Tender selling date: The tender document will be No. 17. document will be available for sale from available for sale from 13/12/2012 to 26/02/2013 13/12/2012 to 24/01/2013 within office within office hours on all working days. hours on all working days. Tender opening date & time: 27/02/2013 and Tender opening date & time: Invitation for tender SI. 27/01/2013 and 11.30hrs (BST). 11.30hrs (BST). No. 19. "The intended completion time for the whole of Invitation for tender SI. Completion time in weeks/months: 12 No. 26. months (from the contract effective the works shall be 15 months (455 days) from the contract effective date." Dyke: The dyke will be of compacted "The dyke will be of compacted stack RCC wall. Section 8. stack RCC wall. The volumetric capacity

Particular Specification, The volumetric capacity of the dyke area shall Clause 8.3.7 of the dyke area shall not be less than not be less than the highest amount of liquid that the highest amount of liquid that can be can be released from one tank. One single dyke released from tank. for tanks of similar product shall be provided." Scope of Work: The employer requires "The employer requires that the contractor shall Section 7. that the contractor shall start the General Specification, start the construction of two (2) Nos. condensate Clause 7.0 construction of two (2) Nos. condensate storage tanks first and complete within 12 storage tanks first. months from the contract effective date ... Storage Tanks Roof Type: "External Storage Tanks Roof Type: "Internal Floating Section 7.

Floating Roof." General Specification, Roof." Clause 7.3.1 All the concerned clauses throughout the tender document shall be read as "Internal Floating Roof" instead of "External Floating Roof." "Type: Internal Floating Roof." Section 7. Condensate Receiving & Condensate All the concerned clauses throughout the tender General Specification Feed Tank (T-1 & T-2), Production &

Delivery Tank for Motor Spirit (T-3 & T-

4) and Production & Delivery Tank for

Octane (T-5 & T-6), Type: "Floating

Production & Delivery Tank for Diesel

(T-7 & T-8) and Production & Delivery

Tank for Kerosene Oil (T-9, T-10 & T-

11), Type: Fixed Roof (Dome Shaped)."

175'x100'x10' and the capacity of the fire

pump minimum 540 cubic meter/hour with

a discharge pressure of 11.5 BAR."

All other specification, terms & conditions and requirement will remain unchanged.

This will be an integral part of the tender document.

Fire Water System:

Roof (External Double Deck Type)."

Roof" instead of "Floating Roof (External Double Deck Type)."

document shall be read as "Internal Floating

"Type: Fixed Roof (Conical Shaped)."

"Two fire fighting pumps with diesel engines and Two fire fighting pumps with diesel one jockey pump and above ground fire water storage tank with all necessary equipment shall engines and one jockey pump and fire water pond with all necessary equipment be provided by the contractor. A diesel storage shall be provided by the contractor. A tank with necessary connection to the fire diesel storage tank with necessary fighting pump's engine fuel tank shall be provided. The design of the fire pumps and connection to the fire fighting pump's above ground fire water storage tank shall be engine fuel tank shall be provided. The approved by the employer. The fire water ring design of the fire pumps and fire water main shall encompass the tank farm, loading pond shall be approved by the employer. The fire water ring main shall encompass bay, generator house, control building, etc. The the tank farm, loading bay, generator water for filling the tank will come from the nearby deep tube well (to be dug by others). house, control building, etc. The water for filling the tank will come from the nearby Connection between tank and deep tube well deep tube well (to be dug by others). shall be provided by the contractor. Connection between tank and deep tube The size of the fire water tank might be 175'x100'x10' and the capacity of the fire pump well shall be provided by the contractor. The size of the fire water tank might be minimum 540 cubic meter/hour with a discharge

pressure of 11.5 BAR."

Md. Mozammel Hague Khan Dy. General Manager (Procurement) সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানি)

Sylhet Gas Fields Limited (A Company of Petrobangla)

গাছ লাগান, গাছের পরিচর্যা করুন

ও সময়

বিড

পরিমাণ

25

30

প্রতি সেট

সিডিউলের মূল্য

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ। এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন।

এবং পরিবেশ বাঁচান। তারিখঃ ০৯/০১/২০১৩ সূত্র নং-১১.৫১.০৫

7	মন্ত্রণালয়/ডিভিশন	00	বিদ্যুৎ, জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়/ জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ বিভাগ।
ર	সংস্থা	8	বাংলাদেশ তৈল, গ্যাস ও খনিজ সম্পদ কর্পোরেশন (পেট্রোবাংলা)।
9	প্রকিউরিং এন্টিটির নাম	00	সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, ডাকঘর- চিকনাণ্ডল, সিলেট-৩১৫২।
8	বাজেট ও তহবিলের উৎস	00	নিজস্ব অর্থায়ন।
œ	কাজের বিবরণ	00	বিয়ানীবাজার গ্যাস ফিল্ডের জেনারেটর 320KW, 12 Cylinder, V-type, MAN Gas Engine, Model: E2842LE ওভারহোলিং/মেরামত।
৬	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা	80	অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন জেনারেটর ওভারহোলিং/ মেরামতকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান।
٩	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের স্থান	00	হিসাব ও অর্থ বিভাগ, প্রধান কার্যালয়, সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, ডাকঘর- চিকনাগুল, সিলেট-৩১৫২।
ь	দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণ ও খোলার স্থান	00	স্থানীয় ক্রয় শাখা, প্রধান কার্যালয়, সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, ডাকঘর-চিকনাগুল, সিলেট-৩১৫২।
8	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময়	00	১৫/০১/২০১৩ হতে ২৭/০১/২০১৩ তারিখ পর্যন্ত সকল কার্যদিবসে অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে।
30	দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	00	২৮/০১/২০১৩ বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।
22	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ	8	২৮/০১/২০১৩ বেলা ১২.১৫ ঘটিকায়

১০,০০০.০০ (দশ হাজার) টাকা সিকিউরিটির ঃ বিশেষ নির্দেশনা দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলার দিন কোন কারণবশতঃ কার্যদিবস ব্যাহত হলে পরবর্তী প্রথম কার্যদিবসে একই সময়ে দরদাতাগণের উপস্থিতিতে দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলা হবে দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ হতে দরপত্র

উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ থাকেন)।

উপস্থিত দরদাতা বা তার প্রতিনিধির

২০০.০০ (দুইশত) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)

বৈধতার মেয়াদ ৯০ দিন এবং বিড সিকিউরিটি বৈধতার মেয়াদ ১২০ দিন। দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত অন্যান্য তথ্যাবলী দরপত্র সিডিউলে বর্ণিত রয়েছে সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড কর্তৃপক্ষ

কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ, যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে। উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক (প্রকিউরমেন্ট)

GD-125

জিডি-১৫৮

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Agriculture

Integrated Agricultural Productivity Project (IAPP) Project Management Unit (PMU)

Sech Bhaban (Level # 6), 22, Manik Mia Avenue Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Memo No-IAPP/PMU/NSD 9/2013/1770 Date: 10/01/2013

# Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) for Selection of

**Audit Firm (National)** GENERAL INFORMATION

1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Agriculture.		
2.	Agency	Ministry of Agriculture.		
3.	Name of procuring entity	Integrated Agricultural Productivity Project (IAPP) (PMU).		
4.	Procuring entity code	5-4301-5130		
5.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.		
6.	Expression of interest for selection of	Audit firm.		
7.	EOI Ref. No.	IAPP/PMU/NSD 9/2013/1770		
8.	Date (dd/mm/yyyy)	10/01/2013		
KEY I	NFORMATION			
9.	Procurement sub-method	Least Cost Selection (LCS).		
FUND	ING INFORMATION	* **		
10.	Budget and source of funds	PA (GAFSP).		
11.	Development partners (if applicable)	World Bank.		
PART	ICULAR INFORMATION	3 - 10-1 - H20142-0000000000000000000000000000000000		
12.	Project/programme code	5-4301-5130		
13.	Project/programme name	Integrated Agricultural Productivity Project (IAPP).		
14.	EOI closing date and time	27/01/2013 up to 3:00pm.		
INFOR	RMATION FOR APPLICANTS			
15.	Brief description of the assignment	Financial audit of the Project (al components) for the FY 2011-12.		
16.	Experience, resource & delivery capacity required	Must be compatible with the TOR However, the interested consulting firm shall enclose the brochures, description of similar assignments, details of their profile, CV of the key personnel, pas experience, list of past and present assignments with similar nature, and other relevant information that demonstrate their capability to carry out the task.  Relevant legal and commercial documents must be enclosed with EOI.		
17.	Other details	The audit shall be carried out as: 5 components viz., PMU, BADC, DAE DoF and DLS at Project Head Office Dhaka; 3 components viz., BARI, BRR and SCA in Gazinur Head Office: BER		

and SCA in Gazipur Head Office; BFRI at Mymenshigh Head Office; 2 Regional Offices at Rangpur & Barisal and 8 districts under Rangpur & Barisal Rangpur, Lalmnonirhat, Kurigram and Nilfamari (Rangpur Region) and Barisal Jhalokathi, Barguna and Patuakhali (Barisal Region) Expected term of contract is 3 months. The expected date of commencement is March 15, 2013 and closure June 15, The consulting firm shall submit 2 (two) copies of Expression of Interest (EOI)

works

Address of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender

23

(one original and one copy) and one soft copy (in MS Word) in sealed envelope; clearly marked "EOI for Selection of Audit Firm" to the Project Agricultural Productivity Project (IAPP) (PMU) Sech Bhaban (Level # 6), 22, Manik Mia Avenue, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dahak-1207. Copy of the indicative TOR may be collected from the Office of the Project

Director or through email: saks189@yahoo.com

Name of the official Md. Nasiruzzaman. inviting EOI Designation of the Project Director. official inviting EOI Integrated Agricultural Productivity Project Address of the official (IAPP), Project Management Unit (PMU), Sech inviting EOI Bhaban (Level # 6), 22, Manik Mia Avenue, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. Contact details of the Tel. No .: E-mail:

029103924

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all EOIs

Association with foreign

firms is

21.

22.

GD-143

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

official inviting EOI

without showing reason whatsoever.

**Project Director** Integrated Agricultural Productivity Project

Phone: 9103924

nasir4834@gmail.com

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Second Chittagong Hill Tracts Rural Development Project: (CHTRDP-II) (Output-B: Rural Roads Component) LGED Bhaban (Level-8)

Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Memo No. LGED/PD/CHTRDP-II/T-05/2012/12

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

International Competitive Bidding (ICB) Notice Number: LGED/PD/CHTRDP-II/ICB-01/2012-21013 The People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a loan from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) towards

the cost of Second Chittagong Hill Tracts Rural Development Project: (CHTRDP-II), ADB Loan No. 2763-BAN(SF). The Local Government Engineering Department, Implementing Agency for the project ("the Purchaser"),

invites eligible bidders from member countries of ADB for supply of following goods. Price of bidding Package No. Description Quantity documents BDT 5000.00 LGED/CHT-II/Equipment/G-01 Supply of Pay Loader 3 (three) Nos. LGED/CHT-II/Equipment/G-02 Supply of Vibratory Road 3 (three) Nos. BDT 3000.00 Roller (8-10 Tons)

Bidders may submit the bid for only one package or both the packages.

International Competitive Bidding (ICB) will be conducted in accordance with ADB's single-stage: Oneenvelope bidding procedure.

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding document during normal office hours (09.00am to 05.00pm) on all working days up to 26 February 2013 from the Office of the Project Director at the address given below.

Bidding documents in the English language may be purchased by interested eligible bidders on submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of non-refundable fees for the package as mentioned above in cash, only during normal office hours (09.00am to 05.00pm) on all working days till 26 February 2013.

Request for delivery by sending a written application to Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) at the address indicate below. The application must include a Bankers Cheque USD 100.00 (one hundred USD only) for supply of Pay Loader and USD 75.00 (seventy-five USD only) for supply of Vibratory Road

Roller for overseas delivery. The document will be sent by courier. No liability will be accepted for loss or late delivery. Bids must be submitted to the address below on or before the deadline for submission of bids on 27 February 2013 at 2.00pm (local time). All bids must be accompanied by a bid security as specified in the bidding document. Late submission of bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened at the address below on 27 February 2013 at 2.15pm (local time) after the submission deadline in presence of bidder's representative

who choose to remain present. The Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) will not be responsible for any costs or expenses

incurred by the bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of bids. The Invitation for Bids (IFB) will be available at the websites: www.lged.gov.bd www.cptu.gov.bd

www.adb.org. The purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, and to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the bidders.

Swapan Kumar Das Project Director Second Chittagong Hill Tracts Rural Development Project: (CHTRDP-II)

Output-B: Rural Roads Component LGED Bhaban (Level-8), Agargaon Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Telephone: +(88)-02 9146064 Fax: +(88)-02 8155580

E-mail: pdcht@yahoo.com

Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha

Uttara Residential Model Town (3rd Phase) Project RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka www.rajukdhaka.gov.bd

## Invitation for Tenders (Works)

			NOTES OF THE SECTION		
01	Ministry/Division		Ministry of Housing & Public Works.		
02	Agency		Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakha(RAJUK).		
03	Procuring entity name		RAJUK.		
04	Procuring entity district		Dhaka (Metropolitan Area).		
05	Invitation Reference No	).	Tender Notice No. 05/2012-2013(Uttara 3rd Phase).		
06	Invitation date		10/01/2013		
07	Procurement method		Open Tendering Method (OTM).		
08	Budget & source of funds		Own Fund of RAJUK		
09	Project name		Uttara Residential Model Town (3rd Phase) Project.		
10	Tender package name		<ol> <li>Remaining earth/sand filling work of northern part (Excluded area of Uttara Apartment Project) of Group No. 37 at Uttara Residential Model Town (3rd Phase) Project.</li> <li>Reservation work of open green space beside the different road of Sector-15 at Uttara Residential Model Town (3rd Phase) Project.</li> </ol>		
11	Last date tender publication		14/01/2013.		
12	Last date and time for selling tender documents		28/01/2013 during office hour.		
13	Last date and time for sub- mission of tender documents		29/01/2013 up to 12:30pm.		
14	Date and time for opening of tenders		29/01/2013 at 2:30pm.		
15	Name and address of the	ne office(s			
	Selling tender documents	Manage Dhaka-	er, Sonali/Janata/Agrani Bank, Rajuk Bhaban Branch, Dilkusha C/A		
	STREET ST		Office of the Member (Dev), RAJUK, 3rd Floor, RJAUK Bhabar Ohaka.		

Office of the Chief Engr., RAJUK, 4th Floor, RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka. Office of the Project Director, Uttara RMT (3rd Phase) Project, Annex Building, 6th Floor, RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka. (iv) Office of the Secretary, RAJUK, 2nd Floor, RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka. Tenders will be opened by TOC at Meeting Room of RAJUK, 3rd Floor, Opening RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka in presence of intending tenders or their documents authorized representatives. Any individuals/firms/JVCA who fulfill the qualification criteria stipulated in Eligibility of tenderers

> satisfy the following conditions: a) General Experience: Minimum 10 (ten) years experience on civil construction work. b) Similar Work Experience: Earth filling/dredge filling of minimum amount Tk 1.0 crore of single contract within last 07 (seven) years for Lot No. 01.

Minimum amount of Tk 1.00 crore of civil work of single contract within last 7 (seven) years for Lot No. 02. c) Annual Turnover: Last 5 (five) years (financial year 2007-2008, 2008-09,

the Tender Data Sheet & other condition of tender document and also

Uttara Apartment Project) of Group No. 37 at Uttara Residential Model

4th Floor, Rajuk Bhaban, Dhaka.

Telephone No. 9563604.

2009-10, 2010-11, & 20011-12 average construction turnover should be required Tk 3.50 (three point five) lac for Lot 1 & 2. d) Liquid Asset: Should be required Tk 50.00 (fifty) lac for Lot 1 & 2. Brief description of Remaining earth/sand filling work of northern part (excluded area of

Town (3rd Phase) Project by dredge filling or any other method.

2) Construction of brick work wall to protect/reserve the open green space beside the different road of Sector-15 at Uttara Residential Model Town (3rd Phase) Project.

20	Works Details							
117	Identification of lot	Name of works & location	Price of tender document (in Tk)	Tender security amount (in Tk)	Time for completion in months			
	01	Remaining earth/sand filling work of northern part (excluded area of Uttara Apartment Project) of Group No. 37 at Uttara Residential Model Town (3rd Phase) Project	1000.00	4,50,000.00 (four lac fifty thousand)	6 (six)			
	02	Reservation work of open green	1000.00	4,50,000.00 (four lac fifty	6 (six)			

space beside the different road of Sector-15 at Uttara Residential thousand) Model Town (3rd Phase) Project. Name of official inviting tender Md Emdadul Islam. Designation of official inviting tender Chief Engineer, RAJUK, Dhaka.

whatsoever. Md Emdadul Islam Chief Engineer

Procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason

GD-153 Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha